**¥*GVHS 2018 Horse Points Year End***

37 Maestro of Brackenhill

GV05075

HALTER
| POINTS | HORSE | GVHs# OWNER

190 GG Kiss Me Kate GV03449 | David or Samantha Crook

145 Night of the Hawk GV03184 |Tammy L. Keaton

130 WR Maxwell GV01410F1 David or Samantha Crook

117 Triple R Ranch's Sir Royal Sterling GV04268 Debra L. Rivers

100 Toffee van de Langendijk GV04312 Nancy Lenaerts

100 Black Diamond Damion GV05382 |Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
91 CKB Highfield Grand As OWT GV04094P Debra L. Rivers
89 Wispy Bliss Envision of CCGV GV04916P Victoria M. Simpson

88.5 LV The Storm Legacy Mare GV04861 Shannon and Levi Johnston
88 Dunrovin's Aldebaran GV01965F2 |Windkiss Ranch LLC

81.5 Desert Jewel Viggo GV03686  Samantha VanSickle
81 Lakoda GV00689F1 Samantha Crook
81 SGV Maybelline's Lou Sky GV05298  Windkiss Ranch LLC
79/SGV Lou's Fancy Pants GV05015 Colin Bush-Horton
78 Bandera Mirage's Hocus Pocus by Starbuck GV04082 Denise Millstid
73/ MnM Princely Inheritance GV00436F |Tammy L. Keaton
72 Ebv Chappellet GV01557F2 Ronetta G. McNeill
69 EMR Charger GV04709P |Farleigh Family Properties, LLC
69 SGV Maybelline's Onyx of Castlecomer GV05299  Windkiss Ranch LLC

63.5 WR Great Scott GV03000 Bob or Debbie Bull
63 PH Dolly GV01351F1 Melissa Bradford

60.5 Gypsy Elite Zeus GV05926  Jan Truax
60 Hermit's Rockytop of Bandera Gypsy Ranch GV03870  Sherri Barnes
58 GDR Royal Rio Gold GV05909 Ann Vela
58 CaraVanner's Fifty Shades of Blue GV02590 Jennifer Stepanek
55 RGR Michigan Mafia GV02947  Sue Styx
53 WR Panda's Annie Rose By Caymus GV02427F2 Leslie Davis
53/Westmoreland Razzle Dazzle GV02797  |Ralph or Julie Binder
53 Triple R Ranch's Gentry GV05689 Steve Stanford
52/ EW D'Artagnon of HSF GV03607P Janet Brady
51 KF Latcho's Jordin Sparks GV01258F2 Ronald D. or Janet B. Adams
51 Excalibur Elite Equine's Embrace GV02314F2 Victoria M. Simpson
50/ TBPH Sanibel's Island Cat GV05420P Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
49 Tadc MacBriain GV00928F1 |Patti and Mike Nelson
48 N'Co Zorro's Man In The Mirror GV02100F2 Anna Marie and Ben Bright
48 GB Bocelli GV02507  Reita Parham
45 Sugar Hill Ailish West GV05167  Michele M. Sumner
44 Clononeen Dalcassian GV01215F |Charles Savko
44 Triple R Ranch's Night Raven GV04831 Debra L. Rivers
39 EMR Lion King's Sophie GV04595  Farleigh Family Properties, LLC
39 Bandera Ascot Rose by Starbuck GV04081  Sherri Barnes

37.5 All Star GV03338 |Marjorie L. Wagner & Patrick Rippee
37/San Cler Pearl Fusion GV05919P Dan or Christine Deerinwater
37|Triple R Ranch's Delaney GV05643  Denise Millstid

Tasha Landman



36 TD Luck Be A Lady
35|Featherwind's Christmas N July
35 GG Lyuba's King Zeus
34 Traveler
33 The Judge of Buffalo Run
33 EMR Freedom
32| Dahlia
32/GG Tiffany
30 Lexlin's Sweet as Sugar Hill
30 Jolene
29.5 Starfire's All In
29.5/WindKiss Warrior
29 LLR Roy's Show Boy
29 TD Plume Goddess by Taskin
29 SD Moonraker
28 GB BB King's Zindelo

27/N'Co Zorros's Can't Get Enough of Me

27 WR KC

27| Twilight's Royal Calamus Draco

27 The Ragman of Brackenhill
26.5 SGV Lou's Suede Shoes

26 Ravalin's Luna

26 WBF The Boss King's Spring Charm

26 Lexlin's Breeza Bella
26/ Starlight de Luna

25.5 Southern Magnolia's Little Gem of CCGV

25 /Grey Ghost Navarre

24 MV Mystic Macaroon

24 R Puttin On The Ritz

24 Desert Jewel June

24/ The Shampoo King

23 SD Alfie

23 Starfire's The Kingpin

23 Hollywood Star

23/|Lion King Grand Son Legacy
23/ GG Oz The Wizard

23 Triple R Ranch's Gatsby

22 Boss Jr.

22 Fever's Spectacular-Spectacular
22 Cillbarra Huxley

22 The Hustler

21 Sir Royal Gold

21/ Westmoreland Lottery Sapphire
21 Meadowbrook Sir Prize

20/ Majestic's Lady Guinevere
20| Leiani

19 HSF Tatu

19 Deerinwater Paradox

18 EMR Lion King's Molly

GV05113
GV04484pP
GV05012
GVO00855F1
GV04866
GV05306
GV02572
GV04169
GV05568
GV05293
GV05848
GV05691
GV05609
GV05291
GV05659
GV01380F2
GV03621
GV02839
GVvV06174T
GV06020
GV05014
GV05344
GV04066
GV02908
GV04851P
GV05229pP
GV02023P
GV05911
GV05183P
GV04911P
GV05185
GV05049pP
GV04504
GV05746
GV02577P
GV01381F1
GV05663
GV03411
GV05903
GV05392P
GV00814F
GV01223F1
GV01937F1
GV02866
GVvV04217
GV02335F2
GV04438
GV05524
GV05397

Leonard and Betty Keetley
Judy and Jeff Conklin

Nicole and Danny Ahrens
Colin Bush-Horton

Becky Koleno

Farleigh Family Properties, LLC
Colin Bush-Horton

Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon
Lexlin Gypsy Ranch

Susan Woodruff

Samantha VanSickle

Windkiss Ranch LLC

Lynne Garrett

Marjorie L. Wagner & Patrick Rippee
Tasha Landman

Kathryn Blain

Barb Elliott

Iris Pinchak

Kelsey Hulbert

Teresa Hansen

David or Samantha Crook
Coleen Graham

Debbie Bull

Natalie Nelson

Regina Chong

Victoria M. Simpson

Iris Pinchak

Ashlei Boucher

Lucy Salvador

Lynne Garrett

Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon
Brian and Brenda Rose

Lucy Salvador

Marjorie L. Wagner & Patrick Rippee
Miranda Lambert

Reita Parham

Steve Stanford

Barbara DiBernardo

Barbara DiBernardo

Denise L. Shaw

Teresa Hansen

Debra L. Rivers

Sherri Barnes

Tasha Landman

Barbara DiBernardo

Miranda Lambert

Cheyenne Houser

Dan or Christine Deerinwater
Farleigh Family Properties, LLC



18 CCGV Morgan's Song of Freedom GV05587 Victoria M. Simpson

18 Custom Made the Baliff GV05991P |Shelli and Jon Scott

17 FKGH Creedence GV04042 Jim & Roxy Werner

17 Love Biscuit GVO00889F Ronald D. or Janet B. Adams

17 SFGH Charming Charlie GV04252  Susan Woodruff

17 Lady Fiona of the Enchanted Forest GV05080P Susan Woodruff
16.5 N'Co Roulette's Wheel of Fortune GV04801  Carrie Anne Fiorucci

16 GG Starbuck GV00311F2 |Chris and Brandi Paquette

16 Running Wheels Una Reign GV06087 Karen Mucha

16 LLR Roy's Classy Lady GV05875 | Lynne Garrett

16 GG Lucy in the Sky with Diamond GV04776  Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon

16 His Mama Loves Him GVO05719P |Shelli Scott

16 Valentino Taskinson GV02347F1 Sherry or Shawn Zenchyson

16 Meadowbrook's Lady Jazmine GV05070 Tasha Landman

15 FTCF Guinness-N-Biscuits GV05923  Barbara Murphy

15 A Wizards Spell Winstons Brighton GV00844F1 Debra L. Rivers

15 EMR Lion King's Sasha GV05398  Farleigh Family Properties, LLC

15 Nautilus North Star Orion GV06034P |Julie MacKinnon

15 HSF Miracle GV04442  Karine Marcoux

15 North Fork Rorschach GV02356F1 |North Fork Gypsy Cobs

14 My Darkest Fantasy GV05886  Anjel Schneider or April Trisdale

14 SD Show Me The Sterling GV05850P Doug And Jamie Sharp

14 Lexlin's Tanzy GV02924  Lois Griggs

14 SD Ring Girl GV06039 |Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon
13.5 North Fork Woolly Mammoth's Legacy GV04658  North Fork Gypsy Cobs

13 Thunder Dreams Roar of the King GV04544  Betty Keetley

13 KSF Enchanted Forrest GV03741 Cathryn C. Hollfelder and Lisa Robson

13 Pride's Little Governor GV02608 Kimberlee R. Tilton

13 WR Esmeralda's Will By Caymus GV02429F2 Leslie Davis

12 WW The Emissary GV04149P |Carol Muckleroy

12 Segway GV01875F1 Clarice Francis

12 Summer Sky GV01810F1 |Debra L. Rivers

12 San Cler Rollin Pearl Smoke GV05238P Kacee Lantz

12 Thunder Dreams in Blue Jeans GV03646 Leonard and Betty Keetley

12 Fifty Shades of Bay Rock Pointe Ranch GV06149 Nancy Lenaerts

12 SD Lawless of Thorn Hill GV05030 |Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon

12 SD Hercules GV04690 |Shannon Lord

12 Bandera Mirage GV03490 |Sherri Barnes

12 MBG Keira's Cadence of Maestro GV05552 |Tasha Landman

12 Gambler's Pair-o-dice GV02280F1 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
11.5 Featherwind's Audrey Hepburn Filly GV03351 Connie Hanson
11.5 Wandering Spirit GHHH GV03025  Gypsy Horses of Horn Hill
11.5 North Fork Rorschach's The Red Barron GV04412 North Fork Gypsy Cobs

11 BSG Kadence GV06015 | Anjel Schneider

11 SRS First Down GV03752  Char Cornett

11 The Lion King's Blue Boy GV00822F Lillian Mayer & Janelle Sauls

11 North Fork Woolly Mammoth's Anise GV04655 North Fork Gypsy Cobs

11 Taskin GVO00557F Samantha VanSickle

11 Bandera Dublin Balladeer GV05037 Sherri Barnes



10 Miss Insatiable of Stardust
10 EMR Lion King's Lacy
10 Gypsy Dreams Axel
10 SD Da Vinci N'Co
10 Running Wheels Blazing Thunder
10 HSF Masquerade Booker By Whiskey
10 BF Rosie's Bronwyn
10 Starfire's The Five Card Stud
10 Blarney Stone's A Tempting Rush
9 Peter CottonTail of Rocking Horse Ranch
9 The King's Resurrection
8.5/BWG Absolute by Cass
8.5 ES Aragorn
8/ Deerinwater Grand Cru
8 Baby Doll of Thistleridge
8 Birthday Boy King
8 Clononeen Tennessee Honey of Lexlin
8/Gitt N Cookies & Cream
8 Prairie Thunder Talithia
8 Nautilus Morning Thunder
8 RWF Lord Locksley
8 North Fork Billy Boy's Captain Jack
8 TBR Silver Cash of Clononeen
8/ GVM Dazzle
8 GB Kapriel

8 HGR Champagne Supernova of Blackwood

7.5/WR Scout by Pilot
7 Fever's Shimmering Royal
7 Bandera Midsomer Maeve
7|Starfire's Imperial Mistress
6.5/Ravalin's Lyric
6/Stardust's The Lad of St. Pat's
6 Houdini's Smokin' Hot Girl
6 RNG Kate's Limited Edition
6 Triple R Ranchs Bellanova
6/ Westmoreland Lions Nala
6/ Rock Ranch Eclipse The Son
6/Blarney Stone's Cabaret Rose
6/ Rinkenni Dutchess
6 LCR Warrior Princess SD
6 Rocky Ridge Jar Jar Binks
6/Gd Mist Of Avalon

6/ NF Woolly Mammoth's Heaven Sent Honey

6/Vineyard Oak's Ri D Croi
5.5/DMS Earas Chimney Sweeper

5 Ted E. Bear of Stardust

5/Stardust's Lenny's Dinah

5/Freelands Gypsy Legend

5/ Deerinwater Smoke & Mirrors

GV06183P Allen and Tracy Abel
GV04708 Farleigh Family Properties, LLC
GV05932  Jennifer Abraham
GV03675 Jennifer Truax

GV06088 Karen Mucha

GV04810 |Kelly and Charles Stanton
GV04648P Rosemarie Redford
GV02811  Samantha VanSickle
GV05962 Tasha Landman
GV03529  Mary Beth Werzalis
GV05317 Shannon and Levi Johnston
GV05265 Debra L. Rivers

GV05945 Teresa Vessels

GV03141 |Cheryle A. Shable
GV04677 Cheyenne Houser
GV00044F1 Dennis Thompson
GV03199P Doug And Jamie Sharp
GV05145 Karine Marcoux
GV01786  Kylie Jorgensen
GV04980P Livia Brine

GVO06010P Lois Griggs

GV02602 | North Fork Gypsy Cobs
GV05042 Pam Walters

GV05501 |Paul & Lori Hood
GV03892  Rita Ostrom

GV05762  Victoria Bailey and Rhonda Bailey

GV04361 Lori Wilson
GV05902 |Barbara DiBernardo
GV05442  Sherri Barnes
GV04505 Victoria Bailey
GV05327 Coleen Graham
GV06180 Allen and Tracy Abel
GV05268 Catherine Mynatt
GV05802  David or Samantha Crook
GV06287 Debra L. Rivers
GV02792  Debra L. Rivers
GVO01481F1 Jessa Keiser
GV04546  Kari Newman
GV01237F Karine Marcoux
GV05915P Kimberlee R. Tilton
GV04991P Kylie Jorgensen
GVO01329F1 Sandra Lee Jensen
GV05496 Shannon Janssen
GV06209  Stacy Sutton
GV05807P Meco Schulte
GV06181P Allen and Tracy Abel
GV06185P Allen and Tracy Abel
GV03279 |Camilla Gray
GV06116 Dan or Christine Deerinwater



5/N'Co Mr. Biker's Legendary Final Tour GV04182 Dan or Christine Deerinwater

5/Deerinwater Samsara GV06117  Dan or Christine Deerinwater
5/Spot on Doolittle GV03599P Diana Shale
5/Chantanium Fantasy GV05876  Heather Steele
5/CaraVanner's Estoria GV05149 Jennifer Stepanek
5/JK's Lady Willow of the Owlish Fortress GV05847P |Jill Hoyt
5/Cedar Creek SD Fergus GV04590P Jim and Amy Weiland
5/Destiny Farm's Houdini's Spirit GV05662 John or Ann Mead
5/Rosewater Larissa GV03981 |Julie Heise
5/Bella Vista It's Far From Over GV05252P Justin and Kelly Hammer
5/Sun-up Blue Boy's King Of Hearts GV01507F2 Lillian Mayer & Janelle Sauls
5/Gitt N Darling Darla GV03715P | Lynne Garrett
5/CiCi's Star Angelica GV04240 Mariam Mortenson
5/GDR Lion's Royal Latte GV05735  Melanie Kucera
5/SD Blue GVO06011P |Nathan and Gretchen Millwood
5 KLF Bronze Flash Of Thunder GV01807F1 [Pam Walters
5/Southern Magnolia Irish Black Magic GV05230 Paulette Pellett
5 The Heartbreaker GV05858 Rachel Hunter
5/GB The Magic Of Oz GV05951  Reita Parham
5/ KSF Maximus GV04364 |Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon
5/North Fork Cash's Doctor Who GV05500 Shannon Janssen
5 Bandera Midsomer Fife GV05443  |Sherri Barnes
5 Mill Cave's Dreaming Of Dakar GV06155 Taylor Hanes
4/KSF Cinderella GV04241 |Dan or Christine Deerinwater
4 Triple R Ranch's River Rose GV05690 Debra L. Rivers
4/ Tom Tom GV01025F Jennifer Abraham
4 CaraVanner's Krusher GV05150 Jennifer Stepanek
4 HT Scarlett Witch GV03117  Jessica Leigh Huxoll
4 Princess Layah GV03375 Kelly and Charles Stanton
4 Keegan GV04482P |Leslie Davis
4 Lexlin's Pumpkin Spice GV04756P Lexlin Gypsy Ranch
4 GG Mora Lisa GV02949 | Lynel Adams
4 Imperial's Aurora Lisa GV05432 Lynel Adams
4 Little Snickers GV05811 Lynn and Dan Roberge
4 Royal Barney GVO01305F2 Lynne Garrett
4/ DMS Enchanted Elsa GV05806P |Meco Schulte
4 GDR Royals Diamonds n Glitz GV05723  Melanie Kucera
4 Sir Royal Excalibur GV00363F Melanie Kucera
4 RHRGV The Rise of Samson GV05763  Natalie Nelson
4 Vespers Enzo GV04728 Nita Blake
4 Lallybroch of Mill Cave GV03460P Paulette Pellett
4 Kaye GV01749 |Rachel Hunter
4 GB Cushti Bok Baby GV03891 Reita Parham
4/GB Princess Ozma Of Oz GV05950 Reita Parham
4 Miss Winnie My Lottery GV04760 Sandy Moller
4 SMF Primetime Bolt of CCGV GVO05813P Victoria M. Simpson
3.5 Desert Jewel Coates Tinker GV06305 |Samantha VanSickle
3 HSF Cassanova GV02336F1 Benna Beyer

3/Freelands Perfect Harmony GV04054 Camilla Nelson



3 Deerinwater Silver Samurai GV03044 Dan or Christine Deerinwater

3/Hermit's Free Spirit GV04031 |Dan or Christine Deerinwater
3/GGV Princess Ishaya GV02743  Janine Regier
3 N'Co Roulette's All Bets Are In GV04825 Nita Blake
3/Southern Magnolia's Majestic Shiloh GV06014P Paulette Pellett
3/GB Ojo The Lucky GV05952  Reita Parham
3|/Rosie's Blu Suede Shoes GV03921  Sharon Krebsbach
2|Colt Forty Five GV01636P David Ford
2/Luna's Royal Glory GV02078F1 Janet Cormack
2|Cedar Creek SD Murphy GV03486 |Jim and Amy Weiland
2/North Fork Aslan's Amber Dancer GV04443 | Kari Newman
2/Northern Lights Secret Rendezvous GV02763 | Mariam Mortenson
2/GVR ER's Sophie By Bok GV01999F2 Miranda Lambert
2|Bullet GV01236F |Zephyr Farm
1.5 Lexlin's BootLegger GV04646 Lexlin Gypsy Ranch
1 Feathered Gold Impeccable Impression GV02569 B.Jack Hackett or Linda S. Hackett
1 Westmoreland Quality Street GV01663F1 Dan or Christine Deerinwater
1 Carmelita of Thistleridge GV04918  Gale Rempel
1 St. Abbs Star O'Glendalough GV06047P Janet Cormack
1 Black Forest Luka's Betsy GV05823P |Kelly and Charles Stanton
1 Bella Vista Tumbled Lioness GV04602 Lanny and Heather Gasaway
1 TGV Chauvani's Vera By Pilot GV02999 | Linda Pepple
1 Highland Jude GV04949 Lynne and Smiley Douglas
1 FB Piano Man GV05999 |Shannon Lord
1 Bar B Diva GV04490 |Susan Woodruff
0.5/Stardust's Proud Mary GV06184P Allen and Tracy Abel
0.5 WR Charisma's Elki By Pilot GV03606 |Bill and/or Wendy Ricci
0.5/ SRS Poseidon GV04703  |Jennifer Abraham
0.5 LCR Up the Ante of SSFR GV05570 Kimberlee R. Tilton
0.5/Chauvani GVO0010F |Linda Pepple
0.5 GVR ER's Pilot By Latcho GV02004F2 Linda Pepple
0.5/ Embellished GV05781 |Shayla Sullivan
PERFORMANCE
| POINTS | HORSE GVHS # | OWNER
250 WR Maxwell GV01410F1 David or Samantha Crook
240/ Night of the Hawk GV03184 Tammy L. Keaton
235.5 Dunrovin's Aldebaran GV01965F2 |Windkiss Ranch LLC
182 Black Diamond Damion GV05382 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
155 MnM Princely Inheritance GV00436F |Tammy L. Keaton
136 Gypsy Elite Zeus GV05926  Jan Truax
127.5 PH Dolly GV01351F1 |Melissa Bradford
125.5 Traveler GV00855F1 |Colin Bush-Horton
113|Tadc MacBriain GV00928F1 |Patti and Mike Nelson
106 Dahlia GV02572 |Colin Bush-Horton
103 WR Esmeralda's Will By Caymus GV02429F2 Leslie Davis
101 Kastle Rock's Jaxson GV02285F1 Paige Sim
95 Lakoda GV00689F1 Samantha Crook

92 Meadowbrook Sir Prize GV02866 Tasha Landman



91 EMR Charger
90 Toffee van de Langendijk
86.5 SD Hercules
86 HSF Tatu
83.5 Rock Ranch Eclipse The Son
76 EMR Lion King's Lacy
75| TBR Silver Cash of Clononeen
73 King Spirit Warrior
72/ Maestro of Brackenhill
69 THF Boomerang
65.5 GB Bocelli
64 Segway
63 Triple R Ranch's Sir Royal Sterling
63/ WR Panda's Annie Rose By Caymus
62.5 CKB Highfield Grand As OWT
62.5 SD Da Vinci N'Co
61 Majestic's Lady Guinevere
56/ Hermit's Rockytop of Bandera Gypsy Ranch
55 Shimmy Of Kastle Rock
53/Spot on Doolittle
53 Southern Magnolia's Little Gem of CCGV
52 Westmoreland Razzle Dazzle
51 GG Kiss Me Kate
50 Excalibur Elite Equine's Embrace
47 FKGH Creedence
44/SD Alfie
43 Boss Jr.
43 GB BB King's Zindelo
41 Clononeen Dalcassian
40 North Fork Billy Boy's Captain Jack
39 MV Mystic Macaroon
39 North Fork Rorschach
36 His Mama Loves Him
36 SD Moonraker
34.5 Valentino Taskinson
34/Running Wheels Una Reign
33 Feathered Gold Impeccable Impression
32/The Lion King's Blue Boy
31.5/Grey Ghost Navarre
31 GFR Kensington
31 A Wizards Spell Winstons Brighton
31 Lexlin's Breeza Bella
31/Gambler's Pair-o-dice
30 All Star
30 Meadowbrook's Coate's Senorita
29 The Judge of Buffalo Run
29 SRS First Down
29 EMR Lion King's Sophie
29| Leiani

GV04709P
GV04312
GV04690
GV04438
GV01481F1
GV04708
GV05042
GV03658
GV05075
GV00656F1
GV02507
GV01875F1
GV04268
GV02427F2
GV04094P
GV03675
GVvV04217
GV03870
GVv02141pP
GV03599pP
GV05229P
GV02797
GV03449
GV02314F2
GV04042
GV05049pP
GV03411
GV01380F2
GV01215F
GV02602
GV05911
GV02356F1
GV05719P
GV05659
GV02347F1
GV06087
GV02569
GV00822F
GV02023P
GVO00884F2
GV00844F1
GV02908
GV02280F1
GV03338
GV05077
GV04866
GV03752
GV04595
GV02335F2

Farleigh Family Properties, LLC

Nancy Lenaerts
Shannon Lord
Cheyenne Houser
Jessa Keiser

Farleigh Family Properties, LLC

Pam Walters

Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC

Tasha Landman

Hope Harris

Reita Parham

Clarice Francis

Debra L. Rivers

Leslie Davis

Debra L. Rivers

Jennifer Truax

Barbara DiBernardo
Sherri Barnes

Misha Duvernoy

Diana Shale

Victoria M. Simpson
Ralph or Julie Binder
David or Samantha Crook
Victoria M. Simpson

Jim & Roxy Werner

Brian and Brenda Rose
Barbara DiBernardo
Kathryn Blain

Charles Savko

North Fork Gypsy Cobs
Ashlei Boucher

North Fork Gypsy Cobs
Shelli Scott

Tasha Landman

Sherry or Shawn Zenchyson
Karen Mucha

B. Jack Hackett or Linda S. Hackett
Lillian Mayer & Janelle Sauls

Iris Pinchak
Carol Muckleroy
Debra L. Rivers
Natalie Nelson

Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
Marjorie L. Wagner & Patrick Rippee

Tasha Landman
Becky Koleno
Char Cornett

Farleigh Family Properties, LLC

Miranda Lambert



28 Deerinwater Grand Cru GV03141 Cheryle A. Shable

28 Cillbarra Huxley GV05392P Denise L. Shaw
28 Ebv Chappellet GV01557F2 Ronetta G. McNeill
27.5 SFGH Charming Charlie GV04252  Susan Woodruff
26/ GG Tiffany GV04169 Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon
25 Gitt A Hunka Burn 'N Love GV03633 | Kathryn Dolan
25 TBPH Sanibel's Island Cat GV05420P Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
24.5 HT Scarlett Witch GV03117  Jessica Leigh Huxoll
24.5 Starfire's The Kingpin GV04504  Lucy Salvador
24 Featherwind's Audrey Hepburn Filly GV03351 Connie Hanson
24/|Prairie Thunder Talithia GV01786  Kylie Jorgensen
24 Keegan GV04482P |Leslie Davis
24 Rosie's Blu Suede Shoes GV03921  Sharon Krebsbach
23.5 North Fork Rorschach's The Red Barron GV04412 North Fork Gypsy Cobs
23 KF Latcho's Jordin Sparks GV01258F2 Ronald D. or Janet B. Adams
22 N'Co Zorro's Man In The Mirror GV02100F2 Anna Marie and Ben Bright
22 Love Biscuit GVO00889F |Ronald D. or Janet B. Adams
21 EW D'Artagnon of HSF GV03607P Janet Brady
21 Prairie Thunder Checkmate GV03224  |Julie Anne McRae
20 Running Wheels Blazing Thunder GV06088 Karen Mucha
19 WR KC GV02839 |Iris Pinchak
18 MNM Bailadora Rose GV03041 Julie Heise & Keri Rogalla
18 Red Dina GV04457 |Tasha Landman
17.5 Colt Forty Five GV01636P David Ford
17 Bandera Mirage's Hocus Pocus by Starbuck GV04082 Denise Millstid
16 R Puttin On The Ritz GV05183P Lucy Salvador
15.5 Desert Jewel June GV04911P Lynne Garrett
15 Jolene GV05293  Susan Woodruff
15 WindKiss Warrior GV05691 |Windkiss Ranch LLC
14 EMR Freedom GV05306 |Farleigh Family Properties, LLC
14 WR Kilo by Starbuck GV02838 Lori Wilson and Gillian Muir
14 Miss Winnie My Lottery GV04760 Sandy Moller
13 Blarney Stone's Cabaret Rose GV04546  Kari Newman
13 CiCi's Star Angelica GV04240  Mariam Mortenson
12.5 Dash GV02558 | Melissa Bradford
12 Wandering Spirit GHHH GV03025  Gypsy Horses of Horn Hill
12 Rosewater Larissa GV03981 Julie Heise
12 Pride's Little Governor GV02608 Kimberlee R. Tilton
12 Lexlin's Sweet as Sugar Hill GV05568 Lexlin Gypsy Ranch
12 Lion King Grand Son Legacy GV02577P Miranda Lambert
12 Wispy Bliss Envision of CCGV GV04916P Victoria M. Simpson
11 Thunder Dreams Roar of the King GV04544  Betty Keetley
11 SRS Poseidon GV04703  Jennifer Abraham
11 Romi OG Olivers Gold GV02200F1 |Melanie Kucera
11 North Fork Woolly Mammoth's Legacy GV04658  North Fork Gypsy Cobs
11 Bar B Diva GV04490  Susan Woodruff
10 Northern Lights Secret Rendezvous GV02763  Mariam Mortenson
10 Gd Mist Of Avalon GV01329F1 |Sandra Lee Jensen

10 ES Aragorn GV05945 Teresa Vessels



9 WW The Emissary

9 Deerinwater Silver Samurai

9 Sugar Hill Ailish West

8 WR Great Scott

8 Jimbo's Boy

8 CaraVanner's Fifty Shades of Blue
8 RHF Blackjack's Rory

8 RWF Lord Locksley

8 Desert Jewel Coates Tinker

8 Lady Fiona of the Enchanted Forest

7/Sun-up Blue Boy's King Of Hearts
7/TD Plume Goddess by Taskin

7 Peter CottonTail of Rocking Horse Ranch

7 Branwyn Of Mill Cave

7 SGV Maybelline's Lou Sky

6/ Merrow

6/Luna's Royal Glory

6/Rocky Ridge Jar Jar Binks

6 RGF A Splash of Tumbler

6/ Westmoreland Lottery Sapphire

6/ Bandera Ascot Rose by Starbuck

6/ Meadowbrook's Lady Jazmine

5/Fever's Spectacular-Spectacular

5/St. Abbs Star O'Glendalough

5 Tom Tom

5/GVR ER's Sophie By Bok

5/KLF Bronze Flash Of Thunder

4 My Darkest Fantasy

4 Westmoreland Quality Street

4 TD Luck Be A Lady

4 Lexlin's Pumpkin Spice

4 Bandera Mirage

4 Blarney Stone's A Tempting Rush

3/Highland Jude

3/ Lallybroch of Mill Cave

2 KSF Enchanted Forrest

2/SGV Lou's Fancy Pants

2/J9 Gypsy's Royal Rapunzel

2 Princess Layah

2 MBG Keira's Cadence of Maestro
1.5 MMF's Midnight Crusader

1 SGV Lou's Suede Shoes

1 Thunder Dreams in Blue Jeans

1 SD Lawless of Thorn Hill

1 RGR Michigan Mafia
0.5/Freelands Gypsy Legend
0.5/Rock Ranch S
0.5 Starfire's All In
0.5 CCGV Morgan's Song of Freedom

GVv04149pP
GV03044
GV05167
GV03000
GV01622F
GV02590
GVv04787P
GV06010P
GV06305
GV05080P
GV01507F2
GV05291
GV03529
GV01419F1
GV05298
GVO00099F1
GV02078F1
GV04991pP
GV03889
GV01937F1
GV04081
GV05070
GV05903
GV06047P
GV01025F
GV01999F2
GV01807F1
GV05886
GV01663F1
GV05113
GV04756P
GV03490
GV05962
GV04949
GV03460P
GV03741
GV05015
GV04372
GV03375
GV05552
GV04033
GV05014
GV03646
GV05030
GVvV02947
GV03279
GV02622
GV05848
GV05587

Carol Muckleroy

Dan or Christine Deerinwater
Michele M. Sumner

Bob or Debbie Bull

Christina Fasching

Jennifer Stepanek

Kathryn Blain

Lois Griggs

Samantha VanSickle

Susan Woodruff

Lillian Mayer & Janelle Sauls
Marjorie L. Wagner & Patrick Rippee
Mary Beth Werzalis
Rosemarie Redford

Windkiss Ranch LLC

Darlene Burson-Odle

Janet Cormack

Kylie Jorgensen

Samantha Nickel

Sherri Barnes

Sherri Barnes

Tasha Landman

Barbara DiBernardo

Janet Cormack

Jennifer Abraham

Miranda Lambert

Pam Walters

Anjel Schneider or April Trisdale
Dan or Christine Deerinwater
Leonard and Betty Keetley
Lexlin Gypsy Ranch

Sherri Barnes

Tasha Landman

Lynne and Smiley Douglas
Paulette Pellett

Cathryn C. Hollfelder and Lisa Robson
Colin Bush-Horton

Janine Regier

Kelly and Charles Stanton
Tasha Landman

Mark Seiler and Erin Allen-Seiler
David or Samantha Crook
Leonard and Betty Keetley
Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon
Sue Styx

Camilla Gray

Samantha VanSickle
Samantha VanSickle

Victoria M. Simpson



OVERALL

| POINTS | HORSE GVHS # | OWNER
385 Night of the Hawk GV03184 |Tammy L. Keaton
380 WR Maxwell GV01410F1 David or Samantha Crook
323.5 Dunrovin's Aldebaran GV01965F2 |Windkiss Ranch LLC
282 Black Diamond Damion GV05382  Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
241 GG Kiss Me Kate GV03449  David or Samantha Crook
228 MnM Princely Inheritance GV00436F Tammy L. Keaton
196.5 Gypsy Elite Zeus GV05926  Jan Truax
192 Triple R Ranch's Sir Royal Sterling GV04268 Debra L. Rivers
190.5 PH Dolly GV01351F1 |Melissa Bradford
190 Toffee van de Langendijk GV04312 Nancy Lenaerts
176/Lakoda GV00689F1 Samantha Crook
162 Tadc MacBriain GV00928F1 Patti and Mike Nelson
160 EMR Charger GV04709P |Farleigh Family Properties, LLC
159.5 Traveler GV00855F1 |Colin Bush-Horton
159 CKB Highfield Grand As OWT GV04094P Debra L. Rivers
138 Dahlia GV02572 |Colin Bush-Horton
116 WR Panda's Annie Rose By Caymus GV02427F2 |Leslie Davis
116 WR Esmeralda's Will By Caymus GV02429F2 Leslie Davis
116 Hermit's Rockytop of Bandera Gypsy Ranch GV03870 |Sherri Barnes
113.5 GB Bocelli GV02507 |Reita Parham
113/ Meadowbrook Sir Prize GV02866 Tasha Landman
109 Maestro of Brackenhill GV05075 Tasha Landman
105 HSF Tatu GV04438 |Cheyenne Houser
105 Westmoreland Razzle Dazzle GV02797  Ralph or Julie Binder
101 Kastle Rock's Jaxson GV02285F1 |Paige Sim
101 Wispy Bliss Envision of CCGV GV04916P Victoria M. Simpson
101 Excalibur Elite Equine's Embrace GV02314F2 Victoria M. Simpson
100 Ebv Chappellet GV01557F2 Ronetta G. McNeill
98.5 SD Hercules GV04690 Shannon Lord
95 Bandera Mirage's Hocus Pocus by Starbuck GV04082 Denise Millstid
89.5 Rock Ranch Eclipse The Son GV01481F1 Jessa Keiser
88.5 LV The Storm Legacy Mare GV04861 Shannon and Levi Johnston
88/SGV Maybelline's Lou Sky GV05298  Windkiss Ranch LLC
86 EMR Lion King's Lacy GV04708 Farleigh Family Properties, LLC
85 Clononeen Dalcassian GV01215F |Charles Savko
83| TBR Silver Cash of Clononeen GV05042 Pam Walters
81.5 Desert Jewel Viggo GV03686 |Samantha VanSickle
81 Majestic's Lady Guinevere GV04217 Barbara DiBernardo
81/SGV Lou's Fancy Pants GV05015 Colin Bush-Horton
78.5 Southern Magnolia's Little Gem of CCGV GV05229P Victoria M. Simpson
76 Segway GV01875F1 Clarice Francis
75/ TBPH Sanibel's Island Cat GV05420P Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
74| KF Latcho's Jordin Sparks GV01258F2 Ronald D. or Janet B. Adams
73 EW D'Artagnon of HSF GV03607P Janet Brady
73 King Spirit Warrior GV03658 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
72.5 SD Da Vinci N'Co GV03675  Jennifer Truax



71.5 WR Great Scott
71 GB BB King's Zindelo
70 N'Co Zorro's Man In The Mirror
69 THF Boomerang
69 SGV Maybelline's Onyx of Castlecomer
68 EMR Lion King's Sophie
67.5 All Star
67 SD Alfie
66 CaraVanner's Fifty Shades of Blue
65 Boss Jr.
65/SD Moonraker
64 FKGH Creedence
63 MV Mystic Macaroon
62| The Judge of Buffalo Run
58 GDR Royal Rio Gold
58 /Spot on Doolittle
58 GG Tiffany
57 Lexlin's Breeza Bella
56.5 Grey Ghost Navarre
56 RGR Michigan Mafia
55 Shimmy Of Kastle Rock
54|Sugar Hill Ailish West
54/North Fork Rorschach
53|Triple R Ranch's Gentry
52 His Mama Loves Him
50.5 Valentino Taskinson
50 Cillbarra Huxley
50/Running Wheels Una Reign
49 Leiani
48 North Fork Billy Boy's Captain Jack
47.5 Starfire's The Kingpin
47 EMR Freedom
46 A Wizards Spell Winstons Brighton
46 WR KC
45 Bandera Ascot Rose by Starbuck
45 Jolene
44.5 SFGH Charming Charlie
44.5 WindKiss Warrior
44 Triple R Ranch's Night Raven
43 The Lion King's Blue Boy
43 Gambler's Pair-o-dice
42 Lexlin's Sweet as Sugar Hill
40 SRS First Down
40 TD Luck Be A Lady
40 R Puttin On The Ritz
39.5 Desert Jewel June
39 Love Biscuit
37 San Cler Pearl Fusion
37 Triple R Ranch's Delaney

GV03000
GV01380F2
GV02100F2
GV00656F1
GV05299
GV04595
GV03338
GV05049pP
GV02590
GV03411
GV05659
GV04042
GV05911
GV04866
GV05909
GV03599pP
GV04169
GV02908
GV02023P
GV02947
GVv02141pP
GV05167
GV02356F1
GV05689
GV05719P
GV02347F1
GV05392P
GV06087
GV02335F2
GV02602
GV04504
GV05306
GV00844F1
GV02839
GV04081
GV05293
GV04252
GV05691
GV04831
GV00822F
GV02280F1
GV05568
GV03752
GV05113
GV05183P
GV04911P
GVO0889F
GV05919pP
GV05643

Bob or Debbie Bull

Kathryn Blain

Anna Marie and Ben Bright
Hope Harris

Windkiss Ranch LLC

Farleigh Family Properties, LLC
Marjorie L. Wagner & Patrick Rippee
Brian and Brenda Rose
Jennifer Stepanek

Barbara DiBernardo

Tasha Landman

Jim & Roxy Werner

Ashlei Boucher

Becky Koleno

Ann Vela

Diana Shale

Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon
Natalie Nelson

Iris Pinchak

Sue Styx

Misha Duvernoy

Michele M. Sumner

North Fork Gypsy Cobs

Steve Stanford

Shelli Scott

Sherry or Shawn Zenchyson
Denise L. Shaw

Karen Mucha

Miranda Lambert

North Fork Gypsy Cobs

Lucy Salvador

Farleigh Family Properties, LLC
Debra L. Rivers

Iris Pinchak

Sherri Barnes

Susan Woodruff

Susan Woodruff

Windkiss Ranch LLC

Debra L. Rivers

Lillian Mayer & Janelle Sauls
Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
Lexlin Gypsy Ranch

Char Cornett

Leonard and Betty Keetley
Lucy Salvador

Lynne Garrett

Ronald D. or Janet B. Adams
Dan or Christine Deerinwater
Denise Millstid



36 GFR Kensington
36 Deerinwater Grand Cru
36 TD Plume Goddess by Taskin

35.5 Featherwind's Audrey Hepburn Filly
35 Featherwind's Christmas N July
35/Lion King Grand Son Legacy
35 GG Lyuba's King Zeus

35/North Fork Rorschach's The Red Barron
34 Feathered Gold Impeccable Impression

32 Prairie Thunder Talithia
30 Running Wheels Blazing Thunder
30 Starfire's All In
30 Meadowbrook's Coate's Senorita
29 LLR Roy's Show Boy

28.5 HT Scarlett Witch
28 Keegan

27.5 SGV Lou's Suede Shoes
27 N'Co Zorros's Can't Get Enough of Me
27 Fever's Spectacular-Spectacular
27 Twilight's Royal Calamus Draco
27 Rosie's Blu Suede Shoes
27 Westmoreland Lottery Sapphire
27/ The Ragman of Brackenbhill
26 WW The Emissary
26 Ravalin's Luna
26 WBF The Boss King's Spring Charm
26 /Starlight de Luna
25 Gitt A Hunka Burn 'N Love
25 Pride's Little Governor
25 Lady Fiona of the Enchanted Forest

24.5 North Fork Woolly Mammoth's Legacy

24 Thunder Dreams Roar of the King
24/ The Shampoo King
23.5 Wandering Spirit GHHH
23 Prairie Thunder Checkmate
23 Hollywood Star
23 GG Oz The Wizard
23 Triple R Ranch's Gatsby
22/ Meadowbrook's Lady Jazmine
22 The Hustler
21/Sir Royal Gold
19.5 Colt Forty Five
19 Deerinwater Paradox
19 Blarney Stone's Cabaret Rose
18.5 ES Aragorn
18.5 CCGV Morgan's Song of Freedom
18 Custom Made the Baliff
18 My Darkest Fantasy
18 EMR Lion King's Molly

GV00884F2
GV03141
GV05291
GV03351
GV04484P
GV02577P
GV05012
GV04412
GV02569
GV01786
GV06088
GV05848
GV05077
GV05609
GV03117
GVv04482pP
GV05014
GV03621
GV05903
GV06174T
GV03921
GV01937F1
GV06020
GV04149p
GV05344
GV04066
GV04851P
GV03633
GV02608
GV05080P
GV04658
GV04544
GV05185
GV03025
GVvV03224
GV05746
GV01381F1
GV05663
GV05070
GV00814F
GV01223F1
GV01636P
GV05524
GV04546
GV05945
GV05587
GV05991P
GV05886
GV05397

Carol Muckleroy

Cheryle A. Shable

Marjorie L. Wagner & Patrick Rippee
Connie Hanson

Judy and Jeff Conklin

Miranda Lambert

Nicole and Danny Ahrens
North Fork Gypsy Cobs

B. Jack Hackett or Linda S. Hackett
Kylie Jorgensen

Karen Mucha

Samantha VanSickle

Tasha Landman

Lynne Garrett

Jessica Leigh Huxoll

Leslie Davis

David or Samantha Crook
Barb Elliott

Barbara DiBernardo

Kelsey Hulbert

Sharon Krebsbach

Sherri Barnes

Teresa Hansen

Carol Muckleroy

Coleen Graham

Debbie Bull

Regina Chong

Kathryn Dolan

Kimberlee R. Tilton

Susan Woodruff

North Fork Gypsy Cobs

Betty Keetley

Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon
Gypsy Horses of Horn Hill

Julie Anne McRae

Marjorie L. Wagner & Patrick Rippee
Reita Parham

Steve Stanford

Tasha Landman

Teresa Hansen

Debra L. Rivers

David Ford

Dan or Christine Deerinwater
Kari Newman

Teresa Vessels

Victoria M. Simpson

Shelli and Jon Scott

Anjel Schneider or April Trisdale
Farleigh Family Properties, LLC



18 MNM Bailadora Rose GV03041 Julie Heise & Keri Rogalla

18 CiCi's Star Angelica GV04240  Mariam Mortenson
18 Miss Winnie My Lottery GV04760 Sandy Moller
18 Red Dina GV04457  Tasha Landman
17 Rosewater Larissa GV03981 |Julie Heise
16.5 N'Co Roulette's Wheel of Fortune GV04801 |Carrie Anne Fiorucci
16 GG Starbuck GVO00311F2 Chris and Brandi Paquette
16 RWF Lord Locksley GV06010P | Lois Griggs
16 LLR Roy's Classy Lady GV05875 Lynne Garrett
16 Peter CottonTail of Rocking Horse Ranch GV03529  Mary Beth Werzalis
16 GG Lucy in the Sky with Diamond GV04776  Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon
16 Gd Mist Of Avalon GV01329F1 |Sandra Lee Jensen
16 Bandera Mirage GV03490  Sherri Barnes
15 FTCF Guinness-N-Biscuits GV05923 | Barbara Murphy
15 KSF Enchanted Forrest GV03741 Cathryn C. Hollfelder and Lisa Robson
15 EMR Lion King's Sasha GV05398 Farleigh Family Properties, LLC
15 Nautilus North Star Orion GV06034P Julie MacKinnon
15 HSF Miracle GV04442  Karine Marcoux
14 SD Show Me The Sterling GV05850P Doug And Jamie Sharp
14 Lexlin's Tanzy GV02924 | Lois Griggs
14 WR Kilo by Starbuck GV02838 Lori Wilson and Gillian Muir
14 SD Ring Girl GV06039 |Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon
14 Blarney Stone's A Tempting Rush GV05962 Tasha Landman
14 MBG Keira's Cadence of Maestro GV05552  Tasha Landman
13 Thunder Dreams in Blue Jeans GV03646 Leonard and Betty Keetley
13 SD Lawless of Thorn Hill GV05030 |Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon
12.5 Dash GV02558 | Melissa Bradford
12 Deerinwater Silver Samurai GV03044  Dan or Christine Deerinwater
12 Summer Sky GV01810F1 Debra L. Rivers
12 San Cler Rollin Pearl Smoke GV05238P |Kacee Lantz
12 Rocky Ridge Jar Jar Binks GV04991P Kylie Jorgensen
12 Sun-up Blue Boy's King Of Hearts GVO01507F2 Lillian Mayer & Janelle Sauls
12 Northern Lights Secret Rendezvous GV02763  Mariam Mortenson
12 Fifty Shades of Bay Rock Pointe Ranch GV06149 | Nancy Lenaerts
12 Bar B Diva GV04490 |Susan Woodruff
11.5 SRS Poseidon GV04703 |Jennifer Abraham
11.5 Desert Jewel Coates Tinker GV06305 |Samantha VanSickle
11 BSG Kadence GV06015 | Anjel Schneider
11 Romi OG Olivers Gold GV02200F1 Melanie Kucera
11 North Fork Woolly Mammoth's Anise GV04655  North Fork Gypsy Cobs
11 Taskin GVO00557F |Samantha VanSickle
11 Bandera Dublin Balladeer GV05037  |Sherri Barnes
10 Miiss Insatiable of Stardust GV06183P Allen and Tracy Abel
10 Gypsy Dreams Axel GV05932  |Jennifer Abraham
10 HSF Masquerade Booker By Whiskey GV04810 Kelly and Charles Stanton
10 KLF Bronze Flash Of Thunder GV01807F1 [Pam Walters
10 BF Rosie's Bronwyn GV04648P Rosemarie Redford
10 Starfire's The Five Card Stud GV02811 |Samantha VanSickle

9 Tom Tom GVO01025F Jennifer Abraham



9 The King's Resurrection
8.5/BWG Absolute by Cass

8 Baby Doll of Thistleridge

8 Jimbo's Boy

8 Birthday Boy King

8 Clononeen Tennessee Honey of Lexlin

8 Luna's Royal Glory

8/Gitt N Cookies & Cream

8 RHF Blackjack's Rory

8 Lexlin's Pumpkin Spice

8 Nautilus Morning Thunder

8/ GVM Dazzle

8 GB Kapriel

8 HGR Champagne Supernova of Blackwood

7.5/WR Scout by Pilot
7 Fever's Shimmering Royal
7/ GVR ER's Sophie By Bok
7/Lallybroch of Mill Cave
7/ Branwyn Of Mill Cave
7/Bandera Midsomer Maeve
7 Starfire's Imperial Mistress
6.5 Ravalin's Lyric
6/Stardust's The Lad of St. Pat's
6 Houdini's Smokin' Hot Girl
6 Merrow
6 RNG Kate's Limited Edition
6/ Westmoreland Lions Nala
6/Triple R Ranchs Bellanova
6/St. Abbs Star O'Glendalough
6/Rinkenni Dutchess
6 Princess Layah
6 LCR Warrior Princess SD
6 RGF A Splash of Tumbler

6 NF Woolly Mammoth's Heaven Sent Honey

6/Vineyard Oak's Ri D Croi

5.5 Freelands Gypsy Legend

5.5/DMS Earas Chimney Sweeper
5 Ted E. Bear of Stardust
5/Stardust's Lenny's Dinah
5/Deerinwater Samsara
5/Deerinwater Smoke & Mirrors
5/ Westmoreland Quality Street
5/N'Co Mr. Biker's Legendary Final Tour
5/Chantanium Fantasy
5/CaraVanner's Estoria

5/JK's Lady Willow of the Owlish Fortress

5/Cedar Creek SD Fergus
5/Destiny Farm's Houdini's Spirit
5/Bella Vista It's Far From Over

GV05317
GV05265
GV04677
GV01622F
GV00044F1
GV03199pP
GV02078F1
GV05145
GVv04787P
GV04756P
GV04980P
GV05501
GV03892
GV05762
GV04361
GV05902
GV01999F2
GV03460P
GV01419F1
GV05442
GV04505
GV05327
GV06180
GV05268
GVO00099F1
GV05802
GV02792
GV06287
GV06047P
GV01237F
GV03375
GV05915P
GV03889
GV05496
GV06209
GV03279
GV05807P
GV06181P
GV06185P
GV06117
GV06116
GV01663F1
GV04182
GV05876
GV05149
GV05847P
GV04590P
GV05662
GV05252P

Shannon and Levi Johnston
Debra L. Rivers

Cheyenne Houser

Christina Fasching

Dennis Thompson

Doug And Jamie Sharp

Janet Cormack

Karine Marcoux

Kathryn Blain

Lexlin Gypsy Ranch

Livia Brine

Paul & Lori Hood

Rita Ostrom

Victoria Bailey and Rhonda Bailey
Lori Wilson

Barbara DiBernardo

Miranda Lambert

Paulette Pellett

Rosemarie Redford

Sherri Barnes

Victoria Bailey

Coleen Graham

Allen and Tracy Abel
Catherine Mynatt

Darlene Burson-Odle

David or Samantha Crook
Debra L. Rivers

Debra L. Rivers

Janet Cormack

Karine Marcoux

Kelly and Charles Stanton
Kimberlee R. Tilton
Samantha Nickel

Shannon Janssen

Stacy Sutton

Camilla Gray

Meco Schulte

Allen and Tracy Abel

Allen and Tracy Abel

Dan or Christine Deerinwater
Dan or Christine Deerinwater
Dan or Christine Deerinwater
Dan or Christine Deerinwater
Heather Steele

Jennifer Stepanek

Jill Hoyt

Jim and Amy Weiland

John or Ann Mead

Justin and Kelly Hammer



5 Gitt N Darling Darla
5/GDR Lion's Royal Latte
5/SD Blue
5/Southern Magnolia Irish Black Magic
5/The Heartbreaker
5/GB The Magic Of Oz
5/ KSF Maximus
5 North Fork Cash's Doctor Who
5/Bandera Midsomer Fife
5/Mill Cave's Dreaming Of Dakar
4 KSF Cinderella
4 Triple R Ranch's River Rose
4 CaraVanner's Krusher
4 Imperial's Aurora Lisa
4 GG Mora Lisa
4/Little Snickers
4 Highland Jude
4 Royal Barney
4 DMS Enchanted Elsa
4 GDR Royals Diamonds n Glitz
4 Sir Royal Excalibur
4 RHRGV The Rise of Samson
4 Vespers Enzo
4 Kaye
4 GB Cushti Bok Baby
4/GB Princess Ozma Of Oz
4 SMF Primetime Bolt of CCGV
3/HSF Cassanova
3/Freelands Perfect Harmony
3/Hermit's Free Spirit
3/GGV Princess Ishaya
3 N'Co Roulette's All Bets Are In
3/Southern Magnolia's Majestic Shiloh
3/GB Ojo The Lucky
2/J9 Gypsy's Royal Rapunzel
2|Cedar Creek SD Murphy
2/North Fork Aslan's Amber Dancer
2 Bullet
1.5 Lexlin's BootLegger
1.5 MMF's Midnight Crusader
1 Carmelita of Thistleridge
1 Black Forest Luka's Betsy
1 Bella Vista Tumbled Lioness
1 TGV Chauvani's Vera By Pilot
1 FB Piano Man
0.5/Stardust's Proud Mary
0.5 WR Charisma's Elki By Pilot
0.5/LCR Up the Ante of SSFR
0.5 GVR ER's Pilot By Latcho

GV03715P
GV05735
GV06011P
GV05230
GV05858
GV05951
GV04364
GV05500
GV05443
GV06155
GVvV04241
GV05690
GV05150
GV05432
GV02949
GV05811
GV04949
GV01305F2
GV05806P
GV05723
GVO00363F
GV05763
GV04728
GV01749
GV03891
GV05950
GV05813P
GV02336F1
GV04054
GV04031
GV02743
GV04825
GVv06014P
GV05952
GV04372
GV03486
GVv04443
GV01236F
GV04646
GV04033
GV04918
GV05823P
GV04602
GV02999
GV05999
GVvV06184P
GV03606
GV05570
GV02004F2

Lynne Garrett

Melanie Kucera

Nathan and Gretchen Millwood
Paulette Pellett

Rachel Hunter

Reita Parham

Robert & LeaAnn McCrimmon
Shannon Janssen

Sherri Barnes

Taylor Hanes

Dan or Christine Deerinwater
Debra L. Rivers

Jennifer Stepanek

Lynel Adams

Lynel Adams

Lynn and Dan Roberge

Lynne and Smiley Douglas
Lynne Garrett

Meco Schulte

Melanie Kucera

Melanie Kucera

Natalie Nelson

Nita Blake

Rachel Hunter

Reita Parham

Reita Parham

Victoria M. Simpson

Benna Beyer

Camilla Nelson

Dan or Christine Deerinwater
Janine Regier

Nita Blake

Paulette Pellett

Reita Parham

Janine Regier

Jim and Amy Weiland

Kari Newman

Zephyr Farm

Lexlin Gypsy Ranch

Mark Seiler and Erin Allen-Seiler
Gale Rempel

Kelly and Charles Stanton
Lanny and Heather Gasaway
Linda Pepple

Shannon Lord

Allen and Tracy Abel

Bill and/or Wendy Ricci
Kimberlee R. Tilton

Linda Pepple



0.5 Chauvani GVO0010F Linda Pepple
0.5/Rock Ranch S GV02622  Samantha VanSickle
0.5 Embellished GV05781  Shayla Sullivan




